
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
"mm9: 4%-Rn, * - * , R m m ; ~ T - S o o  )0Q, 5f+m-q 

"ILGUS BHAVAN", H-C Block, Sector - 111, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal 

MEMORANDUM 

I.E.C, A & OE AND REVOLVING FUND UNDER NULM 

Funds arc hereby released in favour of Municipalities towards I.I{.C, A & 01: 
Revolving 1:und under NTJIJM as indicated in pages from 2 to 5 .  

I. The fund, so released, should be kept in a Hank Account of any Nationalised 
Rank in your area under SJSRY with a seperate ledgcr for NUI,M. 

2. 'I'he Municipality will rcleasc the required amount of Revolving Fund in favour of 
ihe 'I'hriR and Credit group having Bank accounts in their own name. 'I'he sanction 
of Revolving Fund should be made by the Municipality strictly adhering to the 
Guidelincs of 'l'hrift and Crcdil Programmes undcr NUI,M, alrcady circulated. 'l'he 
[Jtilization of Revolving 1;und by the Thrift and Credit groups should be closely 
monitored by the 'I'own Project Officer (Asst. Projcct Officer)/ Community Organisor 
concerned of your Municipality. 

3. A inonthly statement of Utilisation of I.E.C,A & 011 and Revolving Fund s~ 
released should be submitted . 

4. Fund for L C  should be utilised for organising mass awareness 
camps,banner,flex, leaflets and SI1G related Rank linkage activities etc. 

5 .  A & 01: fund should be utilised for formation of ALI; and SIIG including awarness 
gcncration. 

7. 'i'hc cxccution of the schemes should be strictly as per the NULM guideline. 

8.*l'he money receipt in Form 42 may be sent immediately after receiving the fund. 

Finance Officer & Ex-Officio 
Joint Ilirector (Finance),SUDA 

/ /--. 
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Tel : 2358 640315767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com 
Account Section : 2358 6408 



(Amount in Rs. 1 

SI 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

A & O E  

25000 

9 

10 

12 Darjeeling Municipality I 1 150000 1 25000 1 25000 1 200000 

Total 

200000 

ULB name 

Alipurduar Municipality 

Bankura Municipality 

Asansol Municipal Corporation 

Burdwan Municipality 

Durgapur Municipal Corporation 

Jamuria Municipality 

Kulti Municipality 

Raniganj Municipality 

11 

I 3TsiliguriMuniciPal Corporation 1 200000 1 IOOOOO 1 50000 1 350000 

Suri Municipality 

Coochbehar Municipality 

Revolving 
Fund 

150000 

150000 

200000 

150000 

200000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

Balurghat Municipality 

IEC 

25000 

150000 

150000 

14 

15 

25000 

I00000 

25000 

I00000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

150000 

16 

17 

18 

25000 

25000 

Baidyabati Municipality 

Bansberia Municipality 

19 

20 

25000 

50000 

25000 

50000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

Bhadreswar Municipality 

Champdany Municipality 

Chandernagore Municipal Corporation 

21 

22 

200000 

350000 

200000 

350000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

25000 

25000 

150000 

150000 

Hooghly Chinsurah Municipality 

Rishra Municipality 

200000 

200000 

25000 

150000 

150000 

200000 

Serampore Municipality 

Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality 

200000 

25000 

25000 

150000 

150000 

25000 

25000 

I00000 

150000 

150000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

200000 

200000 

25000 

25000 

50000 

25000 

25000 

200000 

200000 

350000 

25000 

25000 

200000 

200000 

25000 

25000 

200000 

200000 



&&& 
-Joint mrecbr, mawe 

FyrAm URBAN DWE PMEm UEMCY 

, 1,. . . - 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

150000 

200000 

150000 

150000 

800000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

I 

2L3al ly Municipality 

Howrah Municipal Corporation 

Uluberia Municipality 

Jalpaiguri Municipality 

Kolkata Municipal Corporation 

English Bazar Municipality 

Berhampore Municipality 

Kalyani Municipality 

Krishnagar Municipality 

Nabadwip Municipality 

Santipur Municipality 

Ashokenagar-Kalyangar Municipality 

Baranagar Municipality 

Barasat Municipality 

Barrackpore Municipality 

Basirhat Municipality 

Bhatpara Munjcipality 

Bidhannagar Municipality 

Bongaon Municipality 

Durn Durn Municipality 

Habra Municipality 

Halisahar Municipality 

Karnarhati Municipality 

Kanchrapara Municipality 

25000 

I00000 

25000 

25000 

300000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

50000 

25000 

25000 

200000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

200000 

350000 

200000 

200000 

1300000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 



m u m a m &  ' 
Joint Dhc&r, Fhmoe 

WATE URBAN DWELOPMENF MENCY 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

47, 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

200000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

150000 

I 
,<hardah Municipality 

Madhyamgram Municipality 

Naihati Municipality 

North Barrackpore Municipality 

North Durn Durn Municipality 

Panihati Municipality 

Rajarhat Gopalpur Municipality 

South Durn Durn Municipality 

Titagarh Municipality 

Kharagpur Municipality 

Midnapore Municipality 

Haldia Municipality 

Tamralipta Municipality 

Purulia Municipality 

Maheshtala Municipality 

Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality 

Raiganj Municipality 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 

25000 



Copy forwarded for information to: 

1. 'I'he Chairman I Mayor 1 Municipal Commissioner, Alipurduarl Bankurd AsansoV 

Hurdwan/Ilurgapur/JamuridKulti/Raniganj/Suri/Cooch ReharIBalurghatlDarjeelingl 

SiligurilBaidyabatiIBansberial Bhadreswar/ Champdanyl ChandannagarIIIooghly 

ChinsurWRishrdSermpur/U~arpara-Kotmn~ally/HowrahXJluberidJalpaiguril 

Kolkatal Icnglish Bazarl Berhamporel Kalyanil Krishnanagarl Nabdwipl Santipurl 

Ashokenagar-Kalyangarhl Baranagarl Barasatl Barrackporcl Hasirhatl Bhatparal 

Bidhannagar/l3ongaon/Dum Dum/HabrdHalisahar/KamarhatilKanchrapard Khardahl 

MadhyamgramINaihatilNorth Barrackpore/North Dum DumIPanihatilRajarhat- 

GopalpurlSouth Ilum I)urn/ Titagarhl Kharagpurl Midnaporel Haldid TarnluM 

PurulialMahcshtalalKajpur/I<aiganj Municipality 1 N.A.A. 1 Municipal Corporation. 

Helshc is rcqucsted to vcrify the respective Bank Account of the UIJH in respcct of 

SJSI<Y that the sanctioned amount has duly bcen crcdited. For any discrepancy, 

helshe is rcquested to report the same immediately to SUDA. It may kindly bc 

ensured that all moncy receipt against previous release by SIJIlA have bcen 

submitted. 

2. ?'he Project Officcr, Il'CJDA, North 24 Parganasl Nadia 1 JalpaiguriIIlakshin 

Dinajpur/Bankura/Burdwan~DarjeelinglI-IowraWMalddUttar Ilinaj pureff asc him 

Midnaporc 1 Murshidabadl Cooch Beharl Hooghlyl Birbhuml Purba Midnaporc 

Ilistrict. 

3.  Joint Ilircctor(SD)lAdviser-SJSItYI Programme Co-ordinatorl Cashier. 

6 4  \ I \ \ \ ~  
Finance officer & kx-Officio 

Joint Director (Finance),SUI)A 

//2e-T 


